PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shu-Kuang Ho	05/07/1996
William Agudelo	05/07/1996
Yaun-Kong Wang	05/07/1996
Carlos I. Mainemer	05/07/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biscom, Inc
Street Address:	321 Bllerica Road
City:	Chelmsford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01824

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6061502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)932-3560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 932-3132

Email: marlene.klein@cda.canon.com Correspondent Name: Canon U.S.A. Inc. IP Division

Address Line 1: 15975 Alton Parkway

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618-3731 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Kavetsky

Total Attachments: 2

source=500-4682 lvn_Bis_Assign#page1.tif source=500-4682 lvn_Bis_Assign#page2.tif

REEL: 019407 FRAME: 0087

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we. Shu-Kuang Ho, of 56 Norwell Farme Road, Carlisle, MA 01741. William Agudelo, of 12 Stony Brook Road, Arlington, MA 02174, Yaun-Kong Wang, of 128 Charlotte Circle. Andover, MA 01810 and Carlos I. Mainemer, of 25 Old Coach Road, Nushua. NH 03062 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a COMMUNICATION DEVICE WITH REMOTE DEVICE IDENTIFIER RECOGNITION AND TRANSMISSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECOGNIZED IDENTIFIER for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States.

WHEREAS, BISCOMINCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 321 Billerica Road. Chelmsford, MA 01824, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

FURTHER, we agree in accordance with the aforesaid agreements that we will at the expense of said BISCOM INCORPORATED communicate to said BISCOM INCORPORATED, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Patents to be issued to said BISCOM INCORPORATED, make all rightful oaths or affirmations and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said BISCOM INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

PAPENT REFE: 8316 FRAME: 0373

> PATENT REEL: 019407 FRAME: 0088

Executed the day of)11 cy 10 96
	Shu-Kuanffo Shu-Kuangho
	3 WILLIAM AGUDERO
	YAUN-KONG WAND
	CARLOS I. MAINEMER
SS. COUNTY OF TOO CSEX STATE OF 119854C4 05C115	,
As subscribed and swom to befo	ore me on this day of
- 179cg	<u>96.</u>
	NOTARY PUBLIC 1/15/1999
w en a	
	·
•	
	Page 2
RECORDED: 01/23/1997	PATENT

RECORDED: 06/11/2007

PATENT REEL: 019407 FRAME: 0089